DBP/sfc

SFC PAS179937.1-*-4/6/99 10:36 am

RE



101017145

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

Γ

Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Ko-Shan HO and Tar-Hwa HSIEH Name: CONPOLY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: No No. 49, Lane 20, Ching-Chang St., Nan-Tzu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan 3. Name of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: March 25, 1999 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: March 25, 1999 **B.** Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 091287824 Additional numbers attached? No Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to: **6.** Total number of applications and patents involved...... 1 CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. Box 7068 7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068 Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to **Deposit Account No. 03-1728**, except for payment of issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket Attention: D. Bruce Prout **10.** □ Explanatory letter is enclosed. number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 12 React Date: April, 6, 1999 Name: D. Bruce Prout 626/795-9900 This paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" under 37 CFR § 1.10

Mailing Label No. FL 28043502105 Total number of pages including cover sheet, 2 00000039 09287824 attachments, and document: /1999 VBROWN

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (S10.00) and other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I,

1. Ko-Shan HO
2. Tar-Hwa HSIEH
residing at 1. 6F, No. 7, Alley 19, Lane 22, Pao-Shen Rd., Yung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien,
Taiwan
2. No. 49, Lane 20, Ching-Chang St., Nan-Tzu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
sell and assign to
CONPOLY TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

a corporation of Taiwan having its principal place of business at

No. 49, Lane 20, Ching-Chang St., Nan-Tzu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan

hereinafter referred to as the assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in POLYANILINE-CONTAINING SOLUTION AND METHOD FOR PREPARING THE SAME

Invented by me, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith and corresponding to

and any and all divisions, reinnues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee or its successors or assigns, and agree to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in the United States of America.

ubscribed and executed at	Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
n Mar. 25, 1999	
	Inventor Kozhan Ho
	Address 6F, No. 7, Alley 19, Lane 22, Pao- Shen Rd., Yung-Ho City, Taipei Hsien, Taiwan
	Inventor <u>MMarch</u>
Witness	Address No. 49, Lane 20, Ching-Chang St., Nan-Tzu Dist., Kaohsiung City, Taiwan
Witness	

PATENT REEL: 9890 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 04/07/1999

S

O